03/27/24 12:17 am
03/27/24 2:03 am
03/27/24 1:09 am
03/27/24 2:34 am
03/27/24 2:09 am
03/27/24 4:00 am
03/27/24 4:39 am
03/27/24 4:06 am
03/27/24 4:26 am
03/27/24 4:18 am
03/27/24 5:04 am
03/27/24 9:58 am
03/27/24 9:59 am
03/27/24 9:41 am
03/27/24 10:19 am
03/27/24 11:18 am
03/27/24 11:28 am
03/27/24 12:00 pm
03/27/24 12:32 pm
03/27/24 12:00 am
03/27/24 12:18 pm
03/27/24 12:30 pm
03/27/24 1:04 pm

24-004799
24-004805
24-004806
24-004807
24-004808
24-004809
24-004810
24-004811
24-004812
24-004813
24-004814
24-004815
24-004816
24-004817
24-004818
24-004819
24-004820
24-004821
24-004822
24-004823
24-004824
24-004825
24-004826

Arrest For Other Agency - Sullivan
Simple Assault

All Other Traffic Offenses

Fugitive From Justice

All Other Traffic Offenses

Arrest For Other Agency - Sullivan
Memo: K9 Activity

Fugitive From Justice

Memo: Disturbance

Arrest For Other Agency - Sullivan
All Other Traffic Offenses

Memo: Property Damage/ parking lot accident
Memo: Field Interview

Crash: Injury possible

Theft from Yard

MVT/Passenger Vehicle

Memo: Lost Property

Memo: Found Property

Memo: Police Information

Crash: Property damage (under $400)
Crash: Injury possible

Crash: Property damage (over $400)
Memo: Police Information

A. Wheeler

A. Wheeler

A. Wheeler

J. Leonard

J. Leonard

J Pitts

C. Phillips

A. Hammonds
E Young

A. Hammonds
J Pitts

Dustin Jackson
Malone,Joseph
Rhoton

KHo

A. Helton
T.Copas
Rhoton
Jeffers
Calhoun D

P Estepp
Dustin Jackson
Malone,Joseph

1122 Cherry St

1673 Fort Henry Dr

Fort Henry Dr//I 81 Hwy
W Stone Dr//Fairview Ave
W Stone Dr//Fairview Ave
730 Boone St

1361 Garden Dr

1361 Garden Dr

1920 Bowater Dr

1361 Garden Dr

W Stone Dr//Interstate 26
1900 American Way

892 Lynn Garden Dr

1664 E Stone Dr//None
1313 Magnolia Ave

953 Karen Rd

408 Clay St

2009 Independence Way
518 Rogan St

W Stone Dr//Granby Rd
2708 E Stone Dr//Beechnut Dr
Bloomingdale Pike//1021 Bloomingdale Pike
1197 N Eastman Rd

03/27/24 2:04 pm
03/27/24 2:15 pm
03/27/24 2:24 pm

24-004829
24-004830
24-004831

Memo: Police Information
Memo: Police Information
All Other Traffic Offenses

K Ho
Hickman M
Malone,Joseph

1258 E Center St
308 Norma Dr
301 W Center St

03/27/24 3:25 pm
03/27/24 2:53 pm
03/27/24 3:12 pm
03/27/24 4:15 pm
03/27/24 3:47 pm
03/27/24 3:45 pm
03/27/24 4:18 pm
03/27/24 4:25 pm
03/27/24 4:48 pm
03/27/24 5:26 pm
03/27/24 5:26 pm

24-004834
24-004835
24-004836
24-004837
24-004838
24-004839
24-004840
24-004841
24-004842
24-004843
24-004844

Memo: Property Damage/Misc
Memo: Found Property

Crash: Property damage (over $400)
All Other Traffic Offenses

Recovered Stolen Auto OTHER Agency
Crash: Property damage (under $400)
Theft from Building

All Other Traffic Offenses

Memo: Police Information

Memo: Disturbance/Domestic
Fraud/False Pretenses/Swindle

Calhoun D
A. Goddard
A. Helton
Strayhorn
Rhoton
KHo
R.McDonald
Malone,Joseph
D. Benton

J. Patton
KHo

West Center//Clinchfield
2010 Independence Way
Netherland Inn Rd//Ridgefields Rd
Cherry St//Myrtle St

Cherry St//Myrtle St

2000 Harrell Rd//Home Depot
296 Blakley Dr

417 W Stone Dr

105 W Stone Dr

1017 W Stone Dr

3432 Fort Henry Dr



03/27/24 7:21 pm
03/27/24 7:38 pm
03/27/24 8:01 pm
03/27/24 9:01 pm
03/27/24 9:00 pm
03/27/24 9:02 pm
03/27/24 9:26 pm
03/27/24 9:35 pm

24-004848
24-004849
24-004850
24-004851
24-004852
24-004853
24-004854
24-004855

Theft from Motor Vehicle

Theft from Yard

Memo: Police Information
Memo: Police Information
Memo: Police Information
All Other Traffic Offenses

All Other Traffic Offenses

Memo: Police Information

A. Hammonds
C. Clare

E Young

C. Clare

J Pitts

A. Hammonds
J Pitts

M. Swayze

1243 Bloomingdale Pike
360 Virgil Ave

3100 E Stone Dr

433 Virgil Ave

1000 Stonegate Rd

525 Lynn Garden Dr

E Stone Dr//Arbutus Ave
10150 Airport Pkwy

03/27/24 9:47 pm
03/27/24 10:03 pm
03/27/24 10:55 pm
03/27/24 11:39 pm
03/27/24 11:58 pm
03/28/24 12:26 am
03/28/24 1:32 am
03/28/24 1:39 am
03/28/24 4:00 am
03/28/24 4:32 am

24-004857
24-004858
24-004859
24-004860
24-004861
24-004862
24-004863
24-004864
24-004865
24-004866

Drunkenness

All Other Traffic Offenses
All Other Traffic Offenses
All Other Traffic Offenses
Memo: Police Information
Memo: Police Information
Trespassing General
Trespassing General

All Other Traffic Offenses
Memo: Welfare Check

A. Hammonds
J Pitts

J Pitts

J Pitts

J Pitts

M. Swayze

A. Wheeler

A. Hammonds
J Pitts

E Young

W Stone Dr//Lynn Garden Dr
Teasel Dr//Cobblestone PI
W Stone Dr//Teasel Dr

Trent St//Robertson St

205 Highview Ave

1001 Meadow Ln

818 Oak St

526 Dale St

Stonebrook PI//Stone Dr
308 Norma Dr



Cleared By Arrest
Cleared By Arrest
Cleared By Arrest
Cleared By Arrest
Cleared By Arrest
Cleared By Arrest
Closed

Cleared By Arrest
Closed

Cleared By Arrest
Cleared By Arrest
Closed

Closed

Pending

Closed

Active

Closed

Closed

Closed

Pending

Pending

Pending

Closed

Closed
Closed
Cleared By Arrest

Closed

Closed

Pending

Cleared By Arrest
Cleared By Arrest
Pending

Active

Cleared By Arrest
Closed

Closed

Active



Active

Inactive

Closed

Closed

Closed

Cleared By Arrest
Cleared By Arrest
Closed
I
Cleared By Arrest
Cleared By Arrest
Cleared By Arrest
Cleared By Arrest
Closed

Closed

Cleared By Arrest
Cleared By Arrest
Cleared By Arrest
Closed



