Date Time	Case #	Type Of Incident	Reporting Officer	Location
03/27/24 12:17 am	24-004799	Arrest For Other Agency - Sullivan	A. Wheeler	1122 Cherry St
03/27/24 2:03 am	24-004805	Simple Assault	A. Wheeler	1673 Fort Henry Dr
03/27/24 1:09 am		All Other Traffic Offenses	A. Wheeler	Fort Henry Dr//I 81 Hwy
03/27/24 2:34 am	24-004807	Fugitive From Justice	J. Leonard	W Stone Dr//Fairview Ave
03/27/24 2:09 am	24-004808	All Other Traffic Offenses	J. Leonard	W Stone Dr//Fairview Ave
03/27/24 4:00 am	24-004809	Arrest For Other Agency - Sullivan	J Pitts	730 Boone St
03/27/24 4:39 am	24-004810	Memo: K9 Activity	C. Phillips	1361 Garden Dr
03/27/24 4:06 am	24-004811	Fugitive From Justice	A. Hammonds	1361 Garden Dr
03/27/24 4:26 am	24-004812	•	E Young	1920 Bowater Dr
03/27/24 4:18 am	24-004813	Arrest For Other Agency - Sullivan	A. Hammonds	1361 Garden Dr
03/27/24 5:04 am	24-004814	All Other Traffic Offenses	J Pitts	W Stone Dr//Interstate 26
03/27/24 9:58 am	24-004815	Memo: Property Damage/ parking lot accident	Dustin Jackson	1900 American Way
03/27/24 9:59 am	24-004816	Memo: Field Interview	Malone, Joseph	892 Lynn Garden Dr
03/27/24 9:41 am	24-004817	Crash: Injury possible	Rhoton	1664 E Stone Dr//None
03/27/24 10:19 am		Theft from Yard	K Ho	1313 Magnolia Ave
03/27/24 11:18 am	24-004819	MVT/Passenger Vehicle	A. Helton	953 Karen Rd
03/27/24 11:28 am	24-004820	Memo: Lost Property	T.Copas	408 Clay St
03/27/24 12:00 pm	24-004821	Memo: Found Property	Rhoton	2009 Independence Way
03/27/24 12:32 pm	24-004822	Memo: Police Information	Jeffers	518 Rogan St
03/27/24 12:00 am	24-004823	Crash: Property damage (under \$400)	Calhoun D	W Stone Dr//Granby Rd
03/27/24 12:18 pm	24-004824	Crash: Injury possible	P Estepp	2708 E Stone Dr//Beechnut Dr
03/27/24 12:30 pm	24-004825	Crash: Property damage (over \$400)	Dustin Jackson	Bloomingdale Pike//1021 Bloomingdale Pike
03/27/24 1:04 pm	24-004826	Memo: Police Information	Malone, Joseph	1197 N Eastman Rd
			,	
03/27/24 2:04 pm	24-004829	Memo: Police Information	K Ho	1258 E Center St
03/27/24 2:15 pm	24-004830	Memo: Police Information	Hickman M	308 Norma Dr
03/27/24 2:24 pm	24-004831	All Other Traffic Offenses	Malone, Joseph	301 W Center St
			•	
03/27/24 3:25 pm	24-004834	Memo: Property Damage/Misc	Calhoun D	West Center//Clinchfield
03/27/24 2:53 pm	24-004835	Memo: Found Property	A. Goddard	2010 Independence Way
03/27/24 3:12 pm	24-004836	Crash: Property damage (over \$400)	A. Helton	Netherland Inn Rd//Ridgefields Rd
03/27/24 4:15 pm	24-004837	All Other Traffic Offenses	Strayhorn	Cherry St//Myrtle St
03/27/24 3:47 pm	24-004838	Recovered Stolen Auto OTHER Agency	Rhoton	Cherry St//Myrtle St
03/27/24 3:45 pm	24-004839	Crash: Property damage (under \$400)	К Но	2000 Harrell Rd//Home Depot
03/27/24 4:18 pm	24-004840	Theft from Building	R.McDonald	296 Blakley Dr
03/27/24 4:25 pm	24-004841	All Other Traffic Offenses	Malone, Joseph	417 W Stone Dr
03/27/24 4:48 pm	24-004842	Memo: Police Information	D. Benton	105 W Stone Dr
03/27/24 5:26 pm	24-004843	Memo: Disturbance/Domestic	J. Patton	1017 W Stone Dr
03/27/24 5:26 pm	24-004844	Fraud/False Pretenses/Swindle	К Но	3432 Fort Henry Dr
				,

03/27/24 7:21 pm	24-004848	Theft from Motor Vehicle	A. Hammonds	1243 Bloomingdale Pike
03/27/24 7:38 pm	24-004849	Theft from Yard	C. Clare	360 Virgil Ave
03/27/24 8:01 pm	24-004850	Memo: Police Information	E Young	3100 E Stone Dr
03/27/24 9:01 pm	24-004851	Memo: Police Information	C. Clare	433 Virgil Ave
03/27/24 9:00 pm	24-004852	Memo: Police Information	J Pitts	1000 Stonegate Rd
03/27/24 9:02 pm	24-004853	All Other Traffic Offenses	A. Hammonds	525 Lynn Garden Dr
03/27/24 9:26 pm	24-004854	All Other Traffic Offenses	J Pitts	E Stone Dr//Arbutus Ave
03/27/24 9:35 pm	24-004855	Memo: Police Information	M. Swayze	10150 Airport Pkwy
03/27/24 9:47 pm	24-004857	Drunkenness	A. Hammonds	W Stone Dr//Lynn Garden Dr
03/27/24 10:03 pm	24-004858	All Other Traffic Offenses	J Pitts	Teasel Dr//Cobblestone Pl
03/27/24 10:55 pm	24-004859	All Other Traffic Offenses	J Pitts	W Stone Dr//Teasel Dr
03/27/24 11:39 pm	24-004860	All Other Traffic Offenses	J Pitts	Trent St//Robertson St
03/27/24 11:58 pm	24-004861	Memo: Police Information	J Pitts	205 Highview Ave
03/28/24 12:26 am	24-004862	Memo: Police Information	M. Swayze	1001 Meadow Ln
03/28/24 1:32 am	24-004863	Trespassing General	A. Wheeler	818 Oak St
03/28/24 1:39 am	24-004864	Trespassing General	A. Hammonds	526 Dale St
03/28/24 4:00 am	24-004865	All Other Traffic Offenses	J Pitts	Stonebrook PI//Stone Dr
03/28/24 4:32 am	24-004866	Memo: Welfare Check	E Young	308 Norma Dr

Incident_Status Cleared By Arrest Closed Cleared By Arrest Closed Cleared By Arrest Cleared By Arrest Closed Closed Pending Closed Active Closed Closed Closed Pending Pending Pending Closed Closed Closed Cleared By Arrest Closed Closed Pending Cleared By Arrest Cleared By Arrest Pending Active Cleared By Arrest Closed Closed Active

Active Inactive Closed Closed Closed Cleared By Arrest Cleared By Arrest Closed Cleared By Arrest

Cleared By Arrest

Cleared By Arrest

Cleared By Arrest

Closed

Closed

Cleared By Arrest

Cleared By Arrest

Cleared By Arrest

Closed